11/1/02	11-05-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	102270791	7 y y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies) National Science Foundation
The University of Washington		Address: Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Suite	265
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Other Confirmatory License	er Street A ge of Name	ddress: 4201 Wilson Boulevard
03/01/02 Execution Date:		lington State: VA Zip: 22230 name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/862,62 08/862,216 & 08/862,217		recution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name. Robin Clay Fritsch 		ober of applications and patents involved:
Office of the General Clarenal Address:		
Suite 1265	Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	8. Deposit a	account number:
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch 8/7/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the U.S. Navy, National Science Foundation and NASA, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title:

ISM Data Fitting

OTT#

1714-1059

Inventor(s) Name:

Mark, Ganter, Duane Storti, Mark Ensz, Lim Chek, and

George Turkiyyah

Application Number(s) 08/862,621/08/862,216 and 08/862,217

and Filing Date:

May 23, 1997

Country:

(if other than

United States)

NSF Disclosure No.

This subject invention was made with US Navy, NSF and NASA support through Grant#(s):

N00014-95-1-0355

DMI-9312932 and NAG 2-831

Grantee or Contractor: The University of Washington

Signed:

Name:

Robert C. Miller, Jr., Ph.D.

Title:

Director, Office of Technology Transfer, University of Washington

Date:

Accepted on behalf of the Government:

U.S. Wavy Official

Date:

cc: Ms. Teresa Hamm-Wooten, NSF, w/encl.

NASA, w/encl.

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 13443 FRAME: 0811